STANOROW BY

CITY OF PANORAMA PARK

RESOLUTION 2023-07 SEPTEMBER 14, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-07 AUTHORIZING MAYOR CHRISTOPHER GILBERT TO OPEN A CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT WITH GREAT SOUTHERN BANK.

WHEREAS, the credit card account at Wells Fargo Bank was closed effective August 16, 2023; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make purchases from time-to-time for the City utilizing a credit card; and

WHEREAS, this credit card account is to be used exclusively for City of Panorama Park expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Panorama Park, Iowa, that Resolution 2023-07 is hereby approved and adopted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Mayor Christopher Gilbert is authorized to open a credit card account with Great Southern Bank.

T. Huber Augl

J. Krause

S. Perry

S. Rice

D. Smith

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL AND APPROVED THIS 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2023.

Christopher Gilbert, Mayor

l, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of Panorama Park, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2023-07 is a true, correct and accurate copy as duly and lawfully passed and adopted by the governing body of the City of Panorama Park on the 14th day of September 2023.

Gary Gleason, City Clerk/Treasurer